

The Womanspace Esther Schenck Scholarship for the Arts APPLICATION

This scholarship was created through an endowment from Esther Schenck to assist individuals who demonstrate a desire to develop creatively on a personal or professional level. Scholarships are available three times annually to help with costs for a class/program, materials and supplies.

Name		
Mailing Address		
Phone	Email	
Class/Program of Choice		
If scholarship doesn't cover the full cost of the class/pro	ogram □I would still attend □I would not attend.	

RULES FOR ELIGIBILITY:

- An adult resident of Winnebago, Boone, Ogle or Stephenson County.
- Desired class/program can be anywhere in the United States. (Scholarship does not cover costs for travel or housing.)

AWARD SELECTION COMMITTEE WILL CONSIDER:

- A clear description of the class/program desired (e.g. a link to the site or equivalent information including cost).
- A brief cover letter with this application including the following information:
 - Describe your art experience including other classes you've taken, what media you work in and how you would assess your skill level.
 - Indicate why you are applying for this scholarship.
 - Explain how this opportunity would benefit you.

Deadlines for application: January 31, May 31 and September 30.

Attendees will be notified no later than February 15, June 15 and October 15. All applications will remain confidential.

Please mail/email application and cover letter to one of the following addresses:

Womanspace Esther Schenck Scholarship for the Arts 3720 Highcrest Road Rockford, IL 61107

krisilizie@mac.com (subject line: Womanspace Esther Schenck Scholarship for the Arts)

Questions? Call Kristin Kofoed at 815-985-4484.